Installation Instructions

FITS:
16-21 Toyota Tacoma
20-21 Jeep Gladiator JT

Bed Cargo Rack
Part#: 91-60200

PARAMOUNT AUTOMOTIVE
TOOLS NEEDED
| Ratchet | Socket | Allen Wrench | Torque | Basic Hand Tool
COMPONENTS & HARDWARE
# QTY # QTY
A 1 Center Cargo Rack B 2 Side Cargo Rack
C 4 Nut Plate D 4 Bed Rail Bracket
E 2 Tube Spacer F 2 Wing Nuts
G 1 Handle Keeper Isolator H 6 M8x20mm Button Head Bolt
I 4 M8x30mm Button Head Bolt J 4 M8x30mm Carriage Bolt
K 10 M8 Hex Nut L 16 M8 Flat Washer
M 10 M8 Split Washer N 2 M10x90mm Carriage Bolt
0] 2 M10 Flat Washer P 2 M10 Split Washer
A B
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Thank you for purchasing our cargo rack. Please take a few minutes to read and thoroughly familiarize yourself with
the installation procedures in this manual. Following the steps as outlined will save you time and help reduce
mistakes. Once the instructions are reviewed, if you feel that you are not capable of safely installing the parts seek
the help of a qualified installation expert to help you complete the job. For Technical assistance call 866-988-8348

IMPORTANT NOTICE and DISCLAIMER:

Modification of your vehicle may create a dangerous condition which could cause property damage to
personal property or serious bodily injury. The buyer hereby expressly assumes all risks associated with
any such modifications.

The Manufacturer of this product will not accept responsibility for personal injury or property damage
arising from the failure of any parts manufactured or sold by Paramount Automotive or any of its agents.

California Proposition 65 Warning!
This product may contain one or more chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

91-60200



http://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/

With factory bed rail system

Installing Side Cargo Rack

Step1. Step2:
Pop off the end cap from truck here. Slide 2 nut plate in the rail. Don't have to position it in
the exact location just yet.

Installing Cargo Rack

Step1. Step 2.

Using a blanket on a table or the ground. Assemble  Place the Cargo Rack on the proper position. Install
the Cargo Rack together using the supplied two Side Cargo Rack onto the nut plate just installed
M8x20mm button head bolt, flat washers, split  using the supplied M8x30mm Allen head bolt and M8

washer and M8 nuts. flat washer.
NOTE: Install the cargo rack so the logo is facing
towards the end of truck.

Installation Finished
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Assembling Cargo Rack

Without factory bed rail system

Step1.

Using a blanket on a table or the ground. Assemble
the Cargo Rack together using the supplied
M8x20mm button head bolt, flat washers, split
washer and M8 nuts.

Step 3.

Once positioned where you want the rack. Install the
four Bed Rail Bracket using the supplied M8x30mm
carriage bolt, washer and nut to the back side of the
bed rack and truck bed frame. NOTE: The 30 degree
angle will be upwards and placed correctly it will
clamp over the factory bed frame sheet metal.

Step2.

Install the assembled cargo rack onto the factory bed
frame.

Install the cargo rack so the logo is facing towards
the end of truck.

Periodically check all bolts for proper torque.

Installation Finished
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